PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		<u></u>		
Name				Execution Date	
Loren Barton				11/23/2011	
Eric Crozier				11/11/2011	
Glenn Curtiss McMillen				11/21/2011	
David A. Crake				11/08/2011	
John Bauer				11/21/2011	
Christine Ann Schuetz				11/22/2011	
Garry R. LLoyd				02/15/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Barclays Ban	ik PLC			
Street Address:	One Churchil	II Place)		
City:	London				
State/Country:		GDOM			
Postal Code: E14 5HP					
PROPERTY NUMBE	Intal: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13225898			
]	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)92	0-3399)		
Phone:	703-920				
Email:	kreamei	r@iplav	wsolutions.com		
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e	ə-mail a	address first; if that is unsucc	ressful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC					
-			TREET, SUITE 100		
Address Line 4:	ALEXA	NDRIA,	, VIRGINIA 22314		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Stewart L. Gitler		
				PATENT	
501822992				REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0657	7

REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0657

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Loren Barton Eric Crozier Glenn Curtiss McMillen David A. Crake John Bauer Garry R. Lloyd Christine Ann Schuetz

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE :

Barclays Bank PLC One Churchill Place London E14 5HP England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC WALLET ACCESS

and which is found in U.S. patent application S.N. 13/225,898, filed September 6, 2011, and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

Date

Date

<u>|||22|201|</u> Date

Loren Barton, Assignor

Eric Crozier,

Assignor

Crake, Assignor

John Baher, Assignor

Garry R. Lloyd, Assignor

Christine And Schert

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0660

2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Loren Barton Eric Crozier Glenn Curtiss McMillen David A. Crake John Bauer Garry R. Lloyd Christine Ann Schuetz

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE :

Barclays Bank PLC One Churchill Place London E14 5HP England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC WALLET ACCESS

and which is found in U.S. patent application S.N. 13/225,898, filed September 6, 2011, and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

Loren Barton, Assignor

Eric Crozier, Assignor

Date

Date

Date

Date 15/02/17 Date

Date

Glenn Curtiss McMillen, Assignor

David A. Crake, Assignor

John Baner) Assignor jarry R Lloyd, Assignor

Christine Ann Schuetz, Assignor

2

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/16/2012